
• 

• 

• 

Farmdale Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ~S~o=u=th~w=es=t~F~ran=k=lin~C=o~u=nty~, K=e=n=tu=cky"'-'-_ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

1'1 Revised SHEETN0. _ _ __ 1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

~O=ri~gi=na=l ___ SHEETN0. ____ 1 __ _ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

I. RA TES AND CHARGES 

A. GENERAL SERVICE MONT.BLY RATES: 

1. Residential & Commercial Consumers 

5/8" Meter 

First 2,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 5,000 Gallons 

Over 10,000 Gallons 

1" Meter 

First 7,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 

2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home) 

First 7,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ __,0=7/=23=/2=0=09~-------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE~ £2.... on Date /Year ~ 
ISSUEDBY ~ ~~ 

I (Signature of Officer) 

TITLE. _ _____ __,C=h=airm=an~---------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00052 DATED 07/1 5/2009 

$9.30 Minimum Bill J 

3.1 5 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$24.05 Minimum Bill 

2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$24.05 Minimum Bill 

2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Cto~ \\Oq 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County. Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

~riginalSHEET NO._~~----

Fanndale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

Original SHEET NO. _ ___,,_ ____ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

1. RA TES AND CHARGES 

A. GENERAL SER VICE MONTHLY RA TES 

1. Residential & Commercial Conswners 

5/8" Meter 

First 2,000 gallons $9.18 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 gallons 3.09 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 5,000 gallons 2.59 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 10,000 gallons 2.39 per 1,000 gallons 

l" Meter 

First 7,000 gallons $23.63 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 gallons 2.59 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 140,000 gallons 2.39 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 150,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE ________________ _ 

Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ______ 3~--9_-_2-_0_0~9~----

}'? . /J V) ~on~ I Date I Year . 

lSSUEDBY~ 4~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

1TILE Chairman 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INCASENO. 2..00<:'.f- 000S2. DATED 3-<i-09 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



I -

• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County. Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

1st Revised SHEET NO .. _--'"------

Fanndale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

Original SHEET N0. ____ ~2 __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

I. RATES AND CHARGES 

A. GENERAL SERVICE MONTHLY RATES 

1. Residential & Commercial Consumers 

5/8"x %" Meter 

First 2,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 5,000 Gallons 

Over 10,000 Gallons 

1 Inch Meter 

First 7,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE _______________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ______________ _ 

v? !1o~th I Date J Year . ~ 
ISSUEDBY ~ ~~ 

(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE 6041 te /1'1.&d 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED _ ___ _ _ 

CANCELLED ' 

MAR 0 9 2009 
SE~~TUCKY PUBLIC 

- ICE COMMISSION 

$8.46 Minimum Bill 

2.73 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.03 Per l ,000 Gallons 

$21 .l l Minimum Bill 

2.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.03 Per 1,000 Gallons · 

1.78 Per 1,000 Gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
712012006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __ ~--~----­
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

1'1 Revised SHEET N0. ____ 2 ___ _ 

Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

~O~rig=in=a~l ___ SHEETN0. ____ 2 ___ _ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

3. 

4. 

Industrial Consumers/Trailer Parks 

First 7,000 Gallons 

Next 3,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 

Trailer Courts 

Mobile Home Park Connections 

$24.05 Minimum Bill 

2.65 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 

2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons 

The District shall determine the size of meter necessary to provide adequate 
service in accordance with the number or trailer spaces available and install the 
proper size meter in accordance with its published rates . 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ ,,,_,07""'/2=3=/2=00""9'---------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE 03/09/2009 

ISSUED BY ~ 2 ~;:\) 
(S ignature of Officer) 

TITLE _______ C=h=a=inn=an~----------

BY AUTHOR1TY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. -~2~00=9~-0~00=5~2 __ .DA TED __ __,0,_,_7/.._.1=5/=20=09,,__ __ 

.PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ F~~rector 



'· . 

• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

OriginalSHEET N0._~2~-----

Farrndale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

___ SHEETN0._--=2'------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home) 

First 7,000 gallons $23.63 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 gallons 2.59 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 140,000 gallons 2.39 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 150,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons 

3. Industrial Consumers I Trailer Parks 

First 7,000 gallons $23 .63 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 gallons 2.59 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 140,000 gallons 2.39 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 150,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons 

Mobile Home Park Connections 
The district shall determine the size of meter necessary to provide adequate service in accordance with the number of 
Trailer spaces available and install the proper size meter in accordance with its published rates: 

DATE OF ISSUE _________________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ 3~--9~----"'2'-0_()_'f_,__ ___ _ 
J? ~rD:gyate/:ar ) 

ISSUEDBY~~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Chairman 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INCASENO. 2ooq~DOOS2. DATED 3-9-0'1 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By .. . .. · .. ·. ·. 
f~~~cectm 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

CAN CELLE .SC.KY.NO. 

MAR 0 9 2009 _____ SHEET N0 .. _ __,2=-------

Farmdale Water District KENTUCKY PUBLIC, 
SERVICE COMMISSI~ CELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. _____ _ 

(Name ofUtility) 
_____ SHEETN0 .. _--=2 ____ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home) 

First 7,000 Gallons $21.11 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 Gallons 2.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 2.03 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 1.78 Per 1,000 Gallons 

3. Industrial Consumersff railer Parks 

First 7 ,000 Gallons $21.11 Minimum Bill 

Next 3,000 Gallons 2.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Next 140,000 Gallons 2.03 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Over 150,000 Gallons 1. 78 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Mobile Home Park Connections 

The District shall determine the size of meter necessary to provide adequate service 
in accordance with the number of trailer spaces available and install the proper size 
meter in accordance with its published rates. 

DATE OF ISSUE. _______________ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ______________ _ 

}} /) YJ ~~th/Date/Year 

ISSUEDBY~~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TilLE e/1 r9 / .R M-2 &: x_,,) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF Tiffi PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. --------~DATED _____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/20/2006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

Farmdale Wa t er District 

(Name of Utility) 

FOR Southwest Franklin County 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

___ z __ ~SHEETNO .. ______ ~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

___ z ___ SHEETN0., ____ 3 __ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 

807 KAR 5 : 066 Water 

(l) -Each customer shall be metered individually - 1 meter per residence 
or business 

(2) Each customer who . has two or more residences on one meter will have 
the option of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum monthly 
charge per residence or business. 

(3) In the event customer does not respond by accepting one of the options, 
Farmdale Water will install the meter • 

(4) For example, a customer has two residences, a single family home and 
a mobile home on one meter. This customer is required to pay 2 
minimum bill i ng amounts (~ for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter) or ~for 
4,000 gallons • . Usage in excess of the 4,000 gallons will fofi~w0 the 
pertinent tariff billing rates. 

DA TE OF ISSUE July 15, 2009 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Jttae 1 2009 March 9, 2009 

ISSUED BY ~ <? ~ 
........._ (Signature of Officer) 

TITLE ____________________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASEN0._200 ~ ~-?_ o_~~- ______ DATED J u ly 15 , 200 9 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/ ~rector 



• 

• 

• 

Farmdale Water .District 

(Name of Utility) 

Southwest Franklin County 
FOR --------------~ 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

2 SHEET NO .. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

___ z ___ SHEETN0. ___ 3 ___ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

807 KAR 5:066 Water 

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 

(1) Each customer shall be metered individually - 1 meter per residence or business. 

(2) Each customer who has two or more residences on one meter will have the option 
of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum monthly charge per residence 
or business. 

(3) 
~ . 

In the event customer do not respond by accepting one of the options, 
Farmdale Water will install the meter • 

(4) For example, a customer has two residences, a single family home and a 
mobile home on one meter. This customer is required to pay 2 minimum billing 
amount? ($9.18 for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter) or $18.36 for 4000 gallons. Usage 
in excess of the 4,000 gallons will follow the pertinent tariff billing rates. 

Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ______ 3_--"=----=i_o_o~q'-----
v1 ,, Month I Date f Year 

ISSUED BY__..~"""· !e-.=_,_Q_"'-=__._i--=-~-"'~"-"'-=·-=..=-;--'=. =-----­
(Signature of Officer) 

Chairman 
TITLE. _____________________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. iooq - oaosz DATED 3-9- 09 

c 3/q/oq 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 ) 



. ~ 

• 

• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County, KY 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_2 SHEET NO .. _______ _ 

Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
F ARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 

CANCELLED 

MAR 0 9 2009 

807 KAR 5:066. Water 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

(1) Each customer shall be metered individually- 1 meter per residence or business. 

(2) Each customer who has two or more residences on one meter will have the option 
of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum monthly charge per residence 
or business . 

(3) In the event customer do not respond by accepting one of the options, Farmdale Water 
will install the meter. 

( 4) For example, a customer has two residences, a single family home and a mobile home 
on one meter. This customer is required to pay 2 minimum billing amounts ($8.46 for 
a 5/8" x %"meter) or $16.92 for 4,000 gallons. Usage in excess of the 4,000 gallons 
will follow the pertinent tariff billing rates. 

DATE OF ISSUE _______________ _ 

Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ______________ ~ 

%) ,r--, . ~oo.}Jl/.DarelYear ' , 

ISSUEDBY ~ d~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TI1LE 01)4)~ M»Q 

BY AUTIIOR1TY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _________ D. ATED ____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/20/2006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

Farmdale Water District 

(Name of Utility) 

FOR Southwest Franklin County Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_R_e_v_i_s_e_d __ SHEET N0 .. ___ 7 _____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. _____ _ 

_o_r_i_g_i_n_a_l_~SHEETN0 .. __ 7 _____ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

D. PURCHASED WATER RATES 

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water 
by its suppliers, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its 
water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for 
future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is: 

SUPPLIER 

Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board 1.822 Per 1,000 Gallons* 

*Includes $0.0965 per 1,000 gallons Kentucky River Water Usage Assessment. 

DATE OF ISSUE. __________________ _ 

Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ______ 3_-_'1~--=2:;._o_o_,q~----

ISSUED BY &x ~ Month~/ Date f Year ·; 

~ 
(Signature of Officer) -=-

TITLE. ___ c_h_a_i_r_m_a_n _______________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ~00 q ' 000 5 2. DATED $ - q - O't 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

ByN~recior 



• 

• 

• 

Farmdale Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Southwest -Franklin · County Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

R~e_v~i~·s_e_d ___ SHEETN0 .. ___ ~ __ 7 __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

o_r_i_· g_i_·n_a_l ___ SHEET N0 .. ___ 7--'\_'------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

D. PURCHASED WATER RATES 

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water 
by its suppliers, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its 
water rates in accordance ·with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for 
future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is: 

SUPPLIER 

Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board $1.9185 per 1,000 gallons 

*Includes $0.0965 per 1,000 gallons Kentucky. River Water Usage Assessment 

DATEOFISSUE July 15, 2009 
Month I Date I Year 

Jttne 1 , 2009 March 9 , 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE, _________________ _ 

AJ ~~on~~ 
ISSUED BY_~~~~---~~'--""::.....::...::::....::=:£'-""'~"""'-.....:;.:;_:::._ ___ _ 

· (Signature of Officer) 

TITLE. _____________________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASEN0. __ 20_ 0_9_-_o_o_o_s _2 _____ DATED July 15 , 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
3/9/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By · .. _·_._· .. · .•. 
,-~~rector 



• 

• 

FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

1•1 Revised SHEETN0 .. __ 7.!..,_ ___ ~ 

Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

--'O~n,,...· g.,..in...,a,,._l _____ SHEET N0._~7 __ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

D. PURCHASED WATER RA TES: 

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water by its suppliers, the 
utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. 
The base rate for future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is: 

SUPPLIER 

Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board 1.589 Per 1,000 Gallons* 

*Includes $0.05 per 1,000 gallons Kentucky River Water Usage Assessment. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 27. 2005 
Mo~/ Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY~~ 
~ (SigTl3tlJTCOfO 

CANCELLED 

MAR 0 9 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

DATE EF t;-ECTIVE M:3!8EI:9TMH5 
3/ 1 9/~@g t Date I Year 

TITLE._l-_(~J..L.'_J~~Llui.l AR~~...lu~:;J1;~~~~"!"~~~'~w8·0~;1-i{~~~) R_s_: o_1_1 _ __J 

ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SER~Ic ~ ENTUCKY IN y ____________ ___ _____ _ 
CASE NO. 2005-00128 DATED Ok-'!11Ji'A:JDO!Jctor 


